

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18183-18201/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No.1778/2001,RFA No.1780/2001,RFA No.1782/2001,RFA No.1785/2001,RFA No.1788/2001,RFA No.1790/2001,RFA No.1791/2001,RFA No.1794/2001,RFA No.1798/2001,RFA No.1801/2001,RFA No.1804/2001,RFA No.1805/2001,RFA No.1811/2001,RFA No.1812/2001,RFA No.1815/2001,RFA No.1816/2001,RFA No.1820/2001,RFA No.1821/2001,RFA No.2575/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10574-10579 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1-6

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16495-16503 of 2012

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Manhash, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Dayal Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application is allowed.

Substitution application is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 23639-41 of 2012.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|