

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23639-23641/2012

HOSHIAR SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11972-11975 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11978-11988 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1469 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18183-18201 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 236-241 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3911 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonit, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23639-23641/2012

It appears that on behalf of respondent No.1, the
Item No.47 -2-

learned Advocate, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra has filed the counter affidavit
without any vakalatnama on record. Omission be rectified by the next date.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final
chance granted on the last date.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none appeared on
their behalf.

SLP(C) NO. 18183-18201 of 2012

The status of service on the respondents as reflected from the
Tabular Chart indicates that some of the respondents have been duly served
through post but none appeared on their behalf while some of them are yet
to be served. Notice be reissued to them through the concerned District
Court in addition to postal service.

The office report indicates that on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3
(common in all the matters), the learned Advocate, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra
has filed vakalatnama on 10.8.2013 with deficit court fee of Rs.144/-.
Omission be rectified by the next date.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 236-241 of 2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 3911 of 2013

Notice be reissued to the sole respondent on filing of the process fee and spare copy within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO. 1469 of 2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 11972-11975 and 11978-11988 of 2013

The status of service on the respondents as reflected from the Tabular Chart indicates that some of the respondents have been duly served through post but none appeared on their behalf while some of them are yet to be served. Notice be reissued to them through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 18.10.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd