

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.25 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).243-251/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No.1772/2001, RFA No.2695/2001, RFA No.2697/2001, RFA No.2754/2001, RFA No.2759/2001, RFA No.1784/2001, RFA No.2745/2001, RFA No.2746/2001 and CRO No.127/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARSHOTAM &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondent and office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applicant/petitioners has filed an application for deletion of proforma respondent, prayer of which is as follows:

"It is therefore respectfully prayed that the name of performa respondent No.4 namely Diwan Chand may kindly be deleted from the array of memo of parties in the above said SLP in the interest of justice and equity."

Accepting the reasons given in the application, the interlocutory application is allowed. Let proforma Respondent No.4 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master