

SECTION IV B

Listed on 24.07.2015

Court No. 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 3
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-24

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
21691-21702 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-12

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

The State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Shiv Charan & Ors. Etc. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2014 alongwith the connected matters when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and so also special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process is permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued to the respondents by Registered A.D. Post as well as by Dasti on 08.10.2014. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service so far.

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total RRs.	Service Thr. Regd. A.D./Dasti	V/A	Neither Cards unserved received	A.D. nor cover	Remarks
21691/14	2	1	2(Counter affidavit not filed)	-		Complete
21692/14	2	-	1-2(Counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but counter affidavit not filed on behalf of Respondent No.2)	-		Complete
21693/14	1	1	-	-		Complete
21694/14	8	-	-	1-8		Incomplete
21695/14	1	-	-	1		Incomplete
21696/14	2	-	-	1-2		Incomplete
21697/14	1(Common Respondent)	1	-	-		Complete
21698/14	16	-	4, 5, 10-12, 14-16(Counter affidavit not filed)	1-3, 6-9 & 13		Incomplete
21699/14	5	-	-	1-5		Incomplete
21700/14	1	-	1(Counter affidavit not filed)	-		Complete
21701/14	7	-	6-7(Counter affidavit not filed)	1-5		Incomplete
21702/14	10	1, 9	-	2-8, 10		Incomplete

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 02.06.2015 filed application for stay of further

proceedings in Execution No. 148 of 2014. The said I.A. has been registered as I.A. Nos. 13-24.

The I.A.s are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh/Mty